### May 21, 2018

### **Special Meeting**

A **Special Meeting** of the Town Board of the Town of Cortlandt was conducted on May 21, 2018 in the Vincent F. Nyberg Meeting Room of the Cortlandt Town Hall located at One Heady Street, Cortlandt Manor, NY (10567) with the following elected official and appointed staff in attendance:

> LINDA D. PUGLISI FRANCIS X. FARRELL DEBRA COSTELLO RICHARD BECKER JAMES CREIGHTON

Supervisor Councilmember Councilmember Councilmember Councilmember

#### Also present:

LAROUE ROSE SHATZKIN JEFFREY COLEMAN CLAUDIA VAHEY MICHAEL PREZIOSI Town Clerk Director, DES Human Resources Coordinator Director, DOTS

\* \* \* \* \* \*\* \* \* \* \* \*

### MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Supervisor Puglisi called the meeting to order at 7:03 p.m.

\* \* \* \* \* \*\* \* \* \* \* \*

# PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

Supervisor Puglisi led all in attendance in a Pledge to the Flag

\* \* \* \* \* \*\* \* \* \* \* \*

# ROLL CALL

On a roll call attendance taken by Town Clerk Shatzkin all Town Board members indicated their presence.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

# RESOLUTIONS

Councilmember Costello moved that the following resolution be adopted, seconded by Councilmember Becker

#### **RESOLUTION NO.168-18: Appoint Keith Eversley to the Title of Purchasing** Clerk as per the request of the Purchasing Director.

All voted **AYE** 

<u>Discussion</u>: Supervisor Puglisi stated that after interviews it was recommended that Keith Eversley be appointed as Purchasing Clerk. Mr. Eversley was asked to stand and was introduced. He thanked everyone.

## ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 7:07 p.m. on a motion by Councilmember Costello seconded by Councilmember Becker.

All voted **AYE** 

Respectfully submitted,

LAROUE ROSE SHATZKIN Town Clerk